02037, for the 

year 2005, the Owner/Vendor herein purchased the  ALL THAT piece or parcel of 

Sali land being Plot No. 5, containing an area of  3 (three) Cottahs and 12 (twelve) 

Chittaks be the same a little more or less  comprised within R. S. Dag No. 455 (four 

hundred fifty five) under R. S.  Khatian No. 189, of the Mouza - Madurdaha, Dak 

Hossainpur, J. L. No. 12,  R. S. No. 212, Touzi No. 2998, Pargana - Kalikata, P.S. - 

Tiljala (formerly P.  S. Tollygunge) at present within the limits of the Kolkata 

Municipal  Corporation, Jadavpur Unit, Sub - Registry Office Sealdah, District

[...]

ALL THAT piece or parcel of Sali land being Plot No. 5, containing an area of 

3 (three) Cottahs and 12 (twelve) Chittaks be the same a little more or less 

together with R.T.Shed measuring 100 sq.ft more or less, comprised within 

R. S. Dag No. 455 (four hundred fifty five) under R. S. Khatian No. 189, of 

the Mouza Madurdaha, Dalk Hossainpur, J. L. No. 12, R. S. No. 212, Touzi 

No. 2998, Pargana-Kalikata, P.S.-Tiljala (formerly P. S. Tollygunge) at 

present within the limits of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, Jadavpur